FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Docket No.: GER-0095

IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼ 1	V V	▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark			by thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Jean Bardet		Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Name: MANUFACTURE D'ARTICLES DE PRECISION			
	Internal Address: ET I	Internal Address: ET DE DESSIN - M.A.P.E.D.		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	Route de Pringy	O. A.	=	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Argonay, 74370 PRINGY	Y, FRANCE	2024	
	Street Address:		5=7	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		ر ر ا	7	
☐ Other	City:	State: ZII	P:	
Execution Date: September 24, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	ion, the execution date of the a	pplication is: Septemb	er 24, 1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
29120244				
0/12/2//				
Additional numbers a	ttached?			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Edward J. Ellis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Cantor Colburn LLP				
MARKET SELLENGE SELECTION OF THE SELECTI	credited or debited	to deposit account		
/14/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000157 29120244 FC:581	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South				
Suedi Addiess.	8. Deposit account number	er:		
	06-1130			
City: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002				
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and	l any attached copy is a tr	ue copy	
of the original document. Edward J. Ellis, Reg. No. 40,389	19/	March 16, 2000		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover	_	ent:		

PATENT REEL: 010688 FRAME: 0320

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jean BARDET residing at 59 chemin des Robettes, Route des Mégevands, 74330 CHOISY, FRANCE, have invented certain new and useful improvements in design for a BOX FOR OFFICE SUPPLIES for which I am about to make application for Design Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, MANUFACTURE D'ARTICLES DE PRECISION ET DE DESSIN - M.A.P.E.D. located and doing business at Route de Pringy, ARGONAY, 74370 PRINGY, FRANCE, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$ 10) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said , **MANUFACTURE D'ARTICLES DE PRECISION ET DE DESSIN - M.A.P.E.D.**

*the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the :

- (a) specification prepared and executed by me on the ... 24....... day of ... September...., 1999,
- (b) application filed on the day of, 1999 Serial No.....

(Delete inapplicable wording)

preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said, MANUFACTURE D'ARTICLES DE PRECISION ET DE DESSIN - M.A.P.E.D. for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

whereof, I hereunto set my hand and affix
 at this
(Inventor's full signature)

State whether the full and exclusive right, or what of the whole interest is assigned.

PATENT RECORDED: 03/16/2000 REEL: 010688 FRAME: 0321